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SPRING AssizES—CHANCERY SPRING CIRCUITS.

As far as my experience is concerned, I think
it is as broad as it is long whether the profes-
sion get protection in this branch or not; if we
don’t get the conveyancing to do, we do get the
suits which are occasioned by the ignorance of
these*“Unlicensed Conveyancers” in this branch,
which more than makes up the loss for convey-
ancing. I may safely say that a half of the

conveyancing done in our town is done by these
fellows, and also that a.good portion of our
business is in rectifying titles which have been

made bad by their blunders; a person who has
once suffered by their mistakes (which are
frequent), is the first to use his influence in
condemning them. I don’t think the profession
will lose anything ; rather I think, they gain by
not bothering on this matter, and let those who

employ these ““ Unlicensed Conveyancers” suf-
fer the consequences.
Yours, &c.,

E. F.
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SPRING ASSIZES, 1881.
Eastern Circuil.

MR. JUSTICE BURTON.
Pembroke.........ocvveenen Monday, 28th March.
Perth....oivvinvnnnnes Monday, 4th April.
Otawa. .oovvene ven coaons Monday, 11th April

«Comwall........oovouinenns Monday, 25th April.
L'Original.........c.ooeeeees Monday, 2nd May.
Midland Circutt.

. MR. JUSTICE OSLER.
Belleville......... ens .....Monday, 21st March.
Kingston...ooouevenrrnnsvee Monday, 4th April.
Brockville......oovven vviine Monday, 11th April.
Napanee..... teseene tesenes Monday, 18th April.
Picton.......oovvvvnnnes o Monday, 25th April,

Victoria Circuit.

3 MR. JUSTICE GALT. )
Brampton......... P Monday, 14th March.
Whitby....ooovvnviinnneren Tuesday, 22nd March.
Peterboro’........... . «e...Tuesday, 29th March.
Lindsay........ e creaeen Monday, 4th April.
Cobourg......covven vennens Monday, 11th April,

‘ Brock Circuit.

MR. JUSTICE MORRISON.
Stratford....eo.coveievinn s Monday, 28th March.
Walkerton.............. «+..Monday, 4th April.
Goderich.....v..vvu0ne '+e..Monday, 11th April.
‘Woodstock............ ... .Monday, 18th April,
Orangeville.......... ...... Monday, 25th April. -
Owen Sound...........cont Thursday, 28th X;)ril.

Niagara Cercust

MR. JUSTICE ARMOUR.

Hamilton. ... . e Tuesday, 15th March.
Milton............ Ceretiaas Thursd:

ay, 24th March.

9t
Cayuga..oovevs vavrnnocnns Monday, 28th March.
Welland. .........00venn ...Thursday, 31st March.
St. Catharines.............. Tuesday, sth April.

Waterloo Circuil.
MR. JUSTICE CAMERON.

Barfie. . cetvveueiienarnn s Tuesday, 15th March,
Guelph....... «vveeesasees .. Tuesday, 29th March,
Berlin.....ccoet eeenseee. .. Monday, 11th April,

Brantfordeceeeo oo oooese-es . Monday, 18th April,
SiMCOE. s tervssssesesssss..Tuesday, 26th April,
Western Circuit.
MR. JUSTICE PATTERSON.
Sarnides coeocescerscncene ..Monday, 28th March.
London...ceeeuse cees ..Monday, 4th April,
St. Thomas..seeeeneees. .. Monday, 18th April.
Sandwich.... v¢ ve0s oo oo ... Monday, 25th April,
Chatham .. ....+v .. oo .. .. Monday, 20d May.
Home Circuit.
THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE C. P,
Toronto.veeceveov oo.o....Tuesday, 15th March.
(Assize and Nisi Prius.)
Toronto.sceeese.sesonee... Tuesday, 19th April.
(Oyer and Terminer.)

CHANCERY SPRING CIRCUITS, 1881,

The Hon. V. C. Proudfoot.
Toronto—Wednesday, April 20.
The Hon. the Chancellor.
WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Woodstock—Tuesday, March 15.
London—Monday, March 21,
Chatham—Tuesday, March 29,
Sandwich—Monday, April 4.
Sarnia—Friday, April 8.
Stratford—Thursday, April 14,
Goderich—Wednesday, April 20,
Walkerton—Tuesday, April 26.

EASTERN CIRCUIT.

" The Hon. V. C. Blake.

Ottawa—Thursday, April 28,
Cornwall—Tuesday, May 3.
Brockville—Thursday, May §. )
Kingston—Monday, May 9.
Lindsay—Monday, May 16,
Peterboro’—Thursday, May 19.
Cobour%—Monday, May 23.
Belleville—Monday, May 3o.

HOME CIRCUIT,

The Hon. V. C. Proudfoot.
Guelph—Monday, March 20,
Brantford—Monday, March 21.
Simcoe—Thursday, March 24.

St. Catharines—Monday, March 28,
Whitby—Thursday, March 31.
Barrie—Monday, April 4.

Owen Sound—Friday, April 8.
Hamilton.—~Monday, April 12.



